# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eung-Sun BYON	01/04/2008
Yong-Soo JEONG	01/04/2008
Jong-Kuk KIM	01/07/2008
Young-Taeg SUL	01/07/2008
Beom-Seok CHANG	01/04/2008
Lee-Ra CHO	01/04/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KOREA INSTITUTE OF MACHINERY AND MATERIALS
Street Address:	#171, Jang-Dong, Yuseong-gu
City:	Daejon
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	305-343

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11578178

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: swolffe@bannerwitcoff.com Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 002925.00003

**PATENT** 

500433045 **REEL: 020324 FRAME: 0028** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan A. Wolffe	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 020324 FRAME: 0029

B&W 002925,00003

#### ASSIGNMENT

BYON, Eung-Sun, residing at 303-2406 Sungwon 3-danji Apt., 45-1, Saugnamdong, Changwon-si, Gyeongsangnam-do, 641-780, Republic of Korea; JEONG, Yong-Soo, residing at 102-304 Daedong Apt., Sangnam-dongm Changwon-si, Gyeongsangnam-do, 641-777, Republic of Korea; KIM, Jong, residing at 305, Korea Institute of Machinery and Materials Apt., 13-3 Gaeum-dong, Changwon-si, Gyeongsangnam-do, 641-800, Republic of Korea; SUL, Young-Taeg, residing at 5 Halliden, Askim, S-436, S-436 39 Gothenberg, Sweden; CHANG, Beom-Seok, residing at 201-1203 Gyo 1 dong, Booyoung Apt., Gangneung-si, Gangwon-do, 210-753, Republic of Korea and CHO, Li-La, residing at 103-604, Samik Tower Apt., Naegok-dong, Gangneung-si, Gangwon-do, 210-773, Republic of Korea; all being citizens of the Republic of Korea, are the inventors of certain inventions and improvements described in a U.S. patent application identified by Attorney Docket No. 002925.00003 and having the title:

OSSEOINDUCTIVE METAL IMPLANTS FOR A LIVING BODY AND PRODUCING METHOD THEREOF

which application is executed concurrently herewith, unless the following box is checked:

[X] was filed on October 11, 2006 as U.S. Application Serial No. 11/578,178 and PCT International Application Number PCT/KR2005/000947, filed March 31, 2005

and WHEREAS

KOREA INSTITUTE OF MACHINERY AND MATERIALS #171, Jang-dong Yuscong-gu Dacjou 305-343, Republic of Korea

ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

We hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEB, its successors, assign and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents

Page 1 of 3

Joint Assignment B&W 002925,00003

which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And we further covenant and agree that We will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and we agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

And we authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in our names or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

And we hereby grant our attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

Date: JAN 04, 204 Inventor:

BYON, Eung-Sun

Date TWOK 2009 Inventor

TEONG. Yong-San

Date: JUN 07 2008 Inventor:

KIM, Jong-Kuk

Page 2 of 3

Joint Assignment B&W 002925.00003

Date: JAN 07 2008 Inventor:

SUL, Young-Taeg

Date JANOY, 2008

Inventor

CHANG, Beom-Seok

Date: JW04, and Inventor:

CHO, Libba Lee-Ra

Note: No legalization or other witness required.

LAW OFFICES
BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
1001 G STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4597
(202) 824-3000

Page 3 of 3